Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02260225 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21Y6 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance FC-5 Asphalt Repairs

Limits: 26020000

Project(s): 45564047201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 29.317 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/25/26

Total Proposal Length: 29.317 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $4,800,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This site-specific, work document driven contract consists of milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5), pavement
markings, and reflective pavement markings on State Road 200 and milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5),
dense graded friction course (FC 12.5), pavement markings, reflective pavement markers and traffic signal loops (at NW 43rd
Street) on State Road 25 in Alachua County along the sections of roadway shown in the appendix of this contract. All milled
areas shall meet the surface texture requirements described in section 327-3.1.1 of the current FDOT Standard Specifications
for Road and Bridge Construction. All Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization costs shall be incidental to the pay-items listed.
EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. The
budgetary estimate for this contract shall be $4,800,000.00, over the term of the contract. Award will be made at the
Departments Budgetary Estimate.
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Florida Department of Transportation
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Item

0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 6
0337- 7-25
0337- 7-83

0660- 2-103
0706- 1- 3

0710- 11-101
0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-241

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-241

0711- 15-101

0711-15-131

0711-15-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21Y6
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE C
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
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Unit

SY
SY
TN
TN

AS
EA
GM
LF

GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
GM

LF

GM

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity

231,000.000
10,000.000
12,000.000

950.000

6.000
4,019.900
1.248
102.000

23.041
0.025
2.000

56.000
0.899
0.218

102.000
0.425

2.000
56.000
0.218

1.250
7.740

0.800
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