

**Florida Department of Transportation  
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

---

Letting:	02260225	Call Order: 001	Proposal: E21Y6	District:02
Counties:	ALACHUA			
Road Name:	Gainesville Maintenance FC-5 Asphalt Repairs			
Limits:	26020000			
Project(s):	45564047201(*)	Federal Aid No: N/A		
Total Roadway Length:	29.317 Miles	Contract Days:	180	
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	02/25/26	
Total Proposal Length:	29.317 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10	
		Special Start Date:	N/A	
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	00 Days (acq. time)	
Proposal Budget Estimate:	\$4,800,000.00			

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This site-specific, work document driven contract consists of milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5), pavement markings, and reflective pavement markings on State Road 200 and milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5), dense graded friction course (FC 12.5), pavement markings, reflective pavement markers and traffic signal loops (at NW 43rd Street) on State Road 25 in Alachua County along the sections of roadway shown in the appendix of this contract. All milled areas shall meet the surface texture requirements described in section 327-3.1.1 of the current FDOT Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. All Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization costs shall be incidental to the pay-items listed. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. The budgetary estimate for this contract shall be \$4,800,000.00, over the term of the contract. Award will be made at the Departments Budgetary Estimate.

**Florida Department of Transportation  
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

**Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21Y6**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
<b>Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	231,000.000
	0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	10,000.000
	0337- 7- 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	12,000.000
	0337- 7- 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	950.000
	0660- 2-103	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE C	AS	6.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	4,019.900
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.248
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	102.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	23.041
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.025
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	56.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.899
	0710- 11-241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.218
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	102.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.425
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	56.000
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.218
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.250
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	7.740
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.800